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Friday 23rd February 2024 

Welcome back 

Welcome back to the second half of our spring term and we trust 
you had a good half term break. It has been wonderful to share the 
children’s news with them and to find out all the exciting things they 
have been involved with.  

We have got off to a great start and that was praised by all our 
school Governors this week. The Board of Governors came into 
school and were shown the ways in which we monitor the learning 
which is going on in each subject. The children spoke 
to the Governors and our subject leaders, and were 
very articulate in their responses and shared work 
from books as well as the knowledge they retain. The 
Governors were VERY impressed.  A huge well done 
to everyone! 

 

Uniform and PE kit 

Please can you ensure you child comes into school on a daily basis 
with the correct uniform and PE kit. Mrs Mills has spent a            
considerable amount of time before the PE session starts sorting out 
those children who do not have their full kit. It is important that Year 
5 and Year 6 bring their kit into school and this prepares them well 
for the transition and expectations at secondary school as this       
can result in a sanction. The other year groups can come into school 
wearing full kit but it must be the school specified items. We have 
items of spare kit if that helps anyone who may be struggling to find 
the right items. Please refer to the school website for more            
information. 

 

https://bransty.cumbria.sch.uk/parents/school-uniform/ 
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Friday 23rd February 2024 

          Celebration Assembly  

This morning we had our February celebration assembly. 

Congratulations to the children below!  The Hoody and postcard  winners, 
along with our Lunchtime stars, will join Mrs Fearon and Buzzby on        
Monday 26th February for a Queen Bee Lunch.  

Our Hall of Fame winners received a free pass to the snack shack and a 
treat bag. Excellent everyone—our Very Important Bees! 

 

 

Year Group Hoody Postcard Hall of Fame 

Nursery 

 

Logan Marni Max  

Reception 

 

Kylah Samuel Cali 

Year 1 Kingsley Evie Marni-Reign 

Year 2 Daphne-Jo Harry Tilly 

Year 3 

 

Eli Darcie Aksel 

Year 4 Navaya Lottie C Emmanuelle  

Year 5 

 

Jessica Alex Isla 

Year 6 Miley Rosa Hailey 

Lunchtime 
star 

Parker L Heidi  
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Friday 23rd February 2024 

     Nursery Parent/carer lunch 

 

On Tuesday 20th February we saw the relaunch of our parent/carer  

lunches in school which started with the Nursery children.  There was a 
great turnout and we hope all the parents/carers who joined us enjoyed 
their meals and this special time with their children. 

Reception will be next to take part in this on Thursday 21st March;         
letters will come home next week for this.   

The dates for all other year groups are at the end of the newsletter and 
nearer to each date slips will be sent home for parents to complete. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
   



  
 

      

          

Friday 23rd February 2024 

www.bransty.cumbria.sch.uk 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Friday 23rd February 2024 

www.bransty.cumbria.sch.uk 

      CPTA 

In response to our recent advertisement we are delighted to            
welcome 2 new members to the CPTA team at Bransty School; 
Leigh R and Victoria C! 

The team are always open to receive more members so please see 
the details below if you would like to join! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We have some exciting Easter events coming up organised by our 
fantastic CPTA and will share more details about these soon! 
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          Easter Bingo 

Calling all parents/carers, we need your help! 
 
If anyone can offer any donations for prizes towards our Easter   
Bingo in school on Tuesday 26th March it would be hugely            
appreciated! 
 
Our Easter Bingo will be after school on 26.03.24 in the main hall; 
there will be several games of bingo, refreshments (food and drinks) 
as well as a raffle! 
 
Money raised from the Bingo night will go towards a 'Reading Shed' 
to have at school. 
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Friday 23rd February 2024 

Wednesday 28th February 2024 

3.30p.m  

Year 4 Residential Meeting  

Friday 1st March 2024 

9-10a.m 

Parent/carer coffee morning  

Monday 4th March 2024 Reception and Year 6 Vision Screening 
and National Child Measurement             
Programme 

Tuesday 5th March 2024 

3.30p.m 

Year 1 and 2 Residential meeting  

Thursday 7th March 2024 WORLD BOOK DAY 

Wear PJ’s or dress as a character and 
snuggle with a book 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day  

Wear Red 

Voluntary Donation and red noses for 
sale  

Tuesday 19th March 2024 

5.30p.m 

UDance, Carnegie Theatre 

Wednesday 20th March 2024-
Friday 22nd March 2024 

Year 4 Coniston Residential  

Thursday 21st March 2024 

11.45a.m  

Reception Parent/carer lunch  

 

Thursday 21st—Friday 22nd 
March 2024 

Year 3 Residential  

Tuesday 26th March 2024 
11.45a.m 

Year 1 parent/carer lunch 

Tuesday 26th March 2024 

3.30p.m 

Easter Bingo 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 

3p.m  

Easter themed snack shack-CPTA  

Thursday 28th March 2024 Break up for Easter Holidays 

 
Tuesday 16th April 2024 Return to school 8.45a.m  
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Friday 23rd February 2024 

Thursday 18th April 2024-                
Friday 19th April 2024 

Years 1 and 2 Residential 

Tuesday 23rd April 2024 

11.45a.m 

Year 2 parent/carer lunch  

Thursday 25th April 2024 Colour Run 

Monday 6th May 2024 Bank Holiday—School Closed  

Tuesday 7th May 2024 

11.45a.m  

Year 3 parent/carer lunch  

Tuesday 21st May 2024 

11.45a.m 

Year 4 parent/carer lunch  

Friday 24th May 2024 

 

Break up for Half Term 

SPORTS DAY, COPELAND          
STADIUM 

 

Monday 3rd June 2024 Children return to school 8.45a.m 

 
Tuesday 11th June 2024 Year 5 parent/carer lunch 

Tuesday 18th June 2024- 

Friday 21st June 2024 

Year 6 London Residential 

Tuesday 25th June 2024 

11.45a.m 

Year 6 parent/carer lunch 

Thursday 27th June 2024 Whole School Walk 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 Move up Day  

Thursday 11th July 2024 Rosehill Event pm/night– KS2  

Tuesday 16th July 2024 Open afternoon N-Year 5 

Reports sent home  

Thursday 18th July 2024 Year 6 Leavers Bash 5-7p.m 

Friday 19th July 2024 Break up for Summer Holidays  

Wednesday 4th September 2024 First day of Academic Year 2024-
2025 


